10. . 17.06683 FROM

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000034933.3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:					•			
	Division of Com	-	rations					
		~						
	Fax Number	=	(850)205-	0381		· ·		-
From								
	Account Name	_	FLORIDA F	TT TNO	~		OBDITIÓN	
					QC.	SLARCH	OULCHO CHO	
	Account Number	÷	120000000	189				
	Phone	:	(850)668-	4318				
	Fax Number		(850)668~	2278				

ok to resubmit - Please keep original file date

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

THE VALERIE GREENE STROKE FOUNDATION

FEB 0 8 2006 4p 11:39

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1006 FEB - 8

PH 12:

ന

alislad 2/8/2006

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exc

FROM : FLORIDA FILING 850-205-0381

FAX NO. :8506683398 2/9/2006 3:01 PAGE 001/001

Feb. 14 2004 11:32AM P2 Florida Dept of State

ſ

Las Las I 2006 FEB - 8 PM 12: 54

LUS CHARKE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA



February 9, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: THE VALERIE GREENE STROKE FOUNDATION REF: W0600006399

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1306(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H06000034933 Letter Number: 006A00009575 FROM : FLORIDA FILING

FAX NO. :8506683398

Feb. 14 2004 11:32AM P3

0 0 0 3 4 9 3 3

2006 FEB -8 PH 12: 54

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

JULIARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE VALERIE GREENE STROKE FOUNDATION, INC. (A Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation)

ΠO

6 Õ

<u>Articie I.</u> NAME

The name of this Foundation shall be The Valerie Greene Stroke Foundation, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Foundation").

Article 1L. PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND/OR MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the principal office and/or the mailing address of the Foundation is P. O. Box 2063, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

Article III. PURPOSE

This Foundation is a non-profit Foundation, organized for charitable and educational purposes as defined in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), and for the purpose of engaging in any lawful act or activity not for pecuniary profit for which not-for-profit Foundations may be organized, so far as is or may be permitted by the laws of the State of Florida and Section 501(c)(3) of the Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Artich IV. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Foundation is 545 Pairfax Avenue, Orange County, Winter Park, Florida 32789, and the name of the Foundation's initial registered agent at that address is Valerie Greene.

Article V. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of this Foundation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than three (3) directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, in accordance with the Bylaws of the Foundation, but shall never be less than three. The manner of election of directors shall be regulated by the Bylaws. The names and addresses of the initial directors are:

Valerie Greene	545 Fairfax Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789
Marlies Bredel	429 Hollinghead Loop, Davenport, Florida 33836
Camille Renshaw	1610 North Westmoreland Drive, Orlando, Florida 32804

ath-fal\\$\$4569y01

FROM : FLORIDA FILING

908 Hull Street S., Gulfport, Florida 33707 Rhonna Bodin Christina Monterastelli 412 N. Coast Highway, #356, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 770 Hillcrest, #8, Laguna Beach, California 92651 Markay Schroeder 6 Locust Hill Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45425 Donna Griffin

AMENDMENT These Articles of Incorporation may be altered, amended, or repealed, and new Articles of Incorporation adopted as provided in the Bylaws of the Foundation.

<u>Article VI.</u>

Article VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation are:

Valerie Greene

545 Fairfax Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789

Article VIII. DURATION OF FOUNDATION

The period of the duration of the Foundation is perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

Article IX. DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution or winding up of this Foundation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of the Foundation, shall be distributed to a not-for-profit fund, foundation, or Foundation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

<u>Article X.</u> LIMITATIONS

No part of the not earnings of the Foundation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its directors, officers, members or other private persons, except that the Foundation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of any of its purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the Foundation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided in subsection (h) of Section 501 of the Code), and the Foundation shall not participate or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the ed-9:1\554569v01 2

FROM :FLORIDA FILING

ι 1

FAX NO. :8506683398

Feb. 14 2004 11:33AM PS

H0600034933

Foundation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Foundation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), or (b) by a Foundation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code:

	/
IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned	Incorporator has executed these Articles of
Incorporation on this 4 day of February, 2006.	1/1'
	totion real
Velorial	The and the an

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of The Valerie Greene Stroke Foundation, Inc. hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes §617.0501.

alcrie Cheone

Dated: February 6, 2006

; FE8 - 8 PH (2: വ

ati-is1\554569vD}